State of Florll ARIGINAL

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: Deccmber 22, 1998
TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayo)

FROM: Division of Communications (D' A
Division of Legal Services (Davis)
RE:  Docket No. 981791-TI - i Florida Public Service Commission of

Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 3505 issued o NEXTLINK
of Florida, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory
Asscssment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
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DEPOSIT DATE -
iy opi=t 048° DEC 16198 - :
Direct Fax: (305} 961.9T12 D o
E-Mail: barshk@gtlaw.com o
December 15, 1998 !
BY OVERNIGHT MAIL =
. ‘o

Florida Public Service Commission
Administration - Fiscal Operations
Gunner Building - G125

2540 Shamard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: NEXTLINK Flarida, Inc. - Docket No. 981791-T1
Proposed Cancellation by PSC of Interexchange Telecommunication
Certificate No. 3505 lssued to NEXTLINK for Violaiton of Rule 25-
4.0161 F.C.A. Regulatory Assessment Fees

To Whom It May Concemn:

1 am writing on behalf of NEXTLINX Floride, Inc. (NEXTLINK), relative to the Docket
referred to above. Based upon information that | obtained from Ms. Paula Isler of the Public
Service Commission (PSC), the PSC scheduled the item on its docket for consideration for failure
to pay the regulatory assessment fee of $68.00 that was due on January 30, 1998 As you may
not be aware, NEXTLINK acquired its telecommunications license from Chadwick
Telecommunications Corp. on June 13, 1998, nearly six months after the deadline for payment by
Chadwick. At the date of the license transfer, NEXTLINK was unaware of the pending fee due
to the PSC by Chadwick. To resolve this matter amicably, and without further proceedings,
NEXTLINK is enclosing a check in the amount of $68.00 payable to the PSC for regulatory fees
owed through January 30, 1998, on Interexchange Telecommunication Certificate No. 3505
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Florida Public Service Commission
Administration - Fiscal Operations
December 15, 1998

Page 2

I understand that payment of the regulatory assessment fee will result in the closing of the
docket administratively, without penalty. Please advise me if, for any reason, | am incorrect in my
understanding.

Respectfully submitted,

Kerri L. Barsh

KLB:pc
enclosure

cc.  Ms Paula Isler (by overnight mail, w/att.)
Florida Public Service Commission
Communications Division
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Kerri L. Barsh R e :
N0 - frvlivo 1333 .
m’m: (305) 961-37112 D048 : A
E-Mail: barshk@gtlaw.oom .
December 15, 1998 ' ,
| :-
Florida Public Service Commission
Administration - Fiscal Operations
Gunner Building - G125
2540 Shamard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: NEXTLINK Florids, Inc. - Docket No. 981791-Tl
Proposed Canceliation by PSC of Interexchange Telecommuanication
Certificate No. 3505 Issued to NEXTLINK for Violaiton of Rule 25-
4.0161 F.C.A. Reguiatory Assessment Fees

To Whom It May Concern:

1 am writing on behalf of NEXTLINK Florida, Inc. (NEXTLINK), relative to the Docket
referred to above. Based upon information that 1 obtained from Ms. Paula Isler of the Public
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FIRST LMON NATIONAL BANK
NEXTLINK COMMUNICATUONS, INC. AL T 2000045445
500 JOBTH AVE., N.E_, SINTE 2200
BELLEYUE, WA 98004
{‘25) 519-8900 AT} AMOUNT
12710798 48,00
PAY Sixty Eight Dollsrs And 00 Cants
TQO THE
ER
FLORIDA PUBLIC BERVICE COMM C
2540 SHARD OAK BLVD \ Ui \_:.‘1/
/7 7/

TALAHASSEE FL 3Z399-0850






